Monona County Fair Concessionaire Contract July 9-14, 2024



Concession:	
Туре:	
Size:	
Federal I.C.#:	
IA Sales Tax #:	
Contact Person:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone:	
Email Address:	
Please Specify Electric Hookup Needs (ex.30 AMP with Plug Style "X")	
Products:	_

Concession Fee: \$500/week

This contract is accepted upon the condition that the business as stated above is to be conducted in accordance with the Rules & Regulations of the Monona County Fair Association and the State of Iowa, and further that the Purchaser of this contract pledges and offers to the Monona County Fair Association any and all structures occupied or erected by him or them, all goods, implements or appurtenances which are used in transacting business which this privilege pertains, as a Guarantee for the payment of the sum herein stated.

The locations for said privilege to be assigned by the Monona County Fair Association. The Monona County Fair Association assumes no loss or damage of the concession's property. It is also agreed as consideration for the Monona County Fair Association accepting this lease of stated space that the concession will hold the Monona County Fair Association harmless by reason of any claims given rise to anyone patronizing the Concessions business, and all Concession does hereby release, relieve and discharge the Monona County Fair Association from any claims.

- ALL Vendors will need to be set up by 10:30 AM on Tuesday, July 9th .
- ALL Vendors must be open to customers at a minimum of these hours below:
 - Wednesday Saturday from 10:30 AM 10:00 PM
 - Sunday from 1:00 PM-5:00 PM
 - You may open earlier or close later on any of those days if you choose
 - Failure to follow this policy can result in non-renewal for next year as a vendor
 - If the above hours do not work for you, a formal request to change your hours will be considered but must be made by July 5th and approved by the Fair Board. Requests can be made via email to mononacofair@gmail.com
- Vehicles may not enter during Fair unless expressed permission is received from the Fair Office. Drive in gates will be closed by 8:00 AM each day
- All vendors are to shut off all electrical items they might have in their booth when the booth is not occupied, and when the building is closed to the public. This means fans, special lighting, and other enhancements.
- The Fair will have ice for sale at pre determined times during the week of Fair
- Due to our contract with the Carnival, all Food Vendors are prohibited from selling Corn Dogs, Cotton Candy and Funnel Cakes
- In order to guarantee your spot, payment and contract must be received by May 1st

I, (please print)______ as Agent for the Concession, accept this contract and agree to lease the assigned space at the Monona County Fair for the above stated year and agree to the conditions set by this contract, as stated on this agreement. Signed:______ Date:______